	TION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Am. (Am. 1641)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ATENTS ONLY
Teb settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼▼	<u> </u>
	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Syntex (U.S.A.) LLC	Name: Pharmacia Corporation
	Internal Address: 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached?	Yes No St. Louis, Missouri, 63167, USA
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
	Street Address: Pharmacla Corporation
	800 North Lindbergh Boulevard
Other	
40/00/0000	City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63167
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/902,405	1
Addition	nal numbers attached? Yes Vo
5. Name and address of party to whom солге	
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00
Name: Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
275 Middlefield Road	Enclosed
Menlo Park, CA 94025-3506	Charge total fee to deposit account
075 - 4 - 4 - 5 - 1 - 5 - 1	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	· 08-1641
	
Monlo Book CA - P4025 (
City: Menlo Park State: CA Zip: 94025-	
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	1 0 4
	November 11, 2002
Stacy Ann Hegle, Reg. No. 50,687	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Sinnamire \ Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palenta & Trademarks, Box Assignmenta Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013238 FRAME: 0195

UNITEDSTATES

PATENTS Attorney Docket No. 26290

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Syntex (U.S.A.) LLC ("Syntex") having an address at 3401 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94304, USA, is the owner of US Patent Appl. No. 07/902,405, (entitled "Intranasal Administration of Polypeptides in Powdered Form") by virtue of an assignment from the inventors to Syntex (U.S.A.) Inc. recorded on April 1, 1988 at Reel 4846, Frame 0978, and a merger of Syntex (U.S.A.) Inc. into Syntex (U.S.A.) LLC recorded on October 14, 2002 at Reel 013170, Frame 0400;

AND WHEREAS, Pharmacia Corporation ("Pharmacia"), a Delaware corporation, having an address at 800 Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis Missouri 63167, USA, desires to obtain an assignment of the patent application and any Letters Patent that may be granted.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Syntex hereby assigns to Pharmacia all its right, title and interest in US Patent Application No. 07/902,405, filed on June 19, 1992, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; the Letters Patent to be owned by Pharmacia and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent and its extension are granted.

Syntex (U.S.A.) LLC

Nancy M. Cohen

Senior VP of Legal Services

Date: Oct. 23, 2002

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California]
County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	} 58.
On October 23, 2002 per	fore me, <u>Lourdes Lopez, Notary</u> Name and Title ol Officor (o.g., "Jano Doo, Notary Public")
personally appeared Naite	
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person whose name is is/as subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that se/she/pay executed the same in ps/her/pair authorized capacity(ps), and that by signature on the instrument the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
LOURDES LOPEZ Commission # 13158 Notary Public - Califor Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jul 30,	98 WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	— OPTIONAL —————
	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
traudulent remov: i ar	nd realtachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume Assign	ent nment Document
Assigi	ent nment Document 3 Patent Appl. No. 07/109,678
Assigi Title or Type of Document: <u>Re:</u> <u>US</u>	nment Document S Patent Appl. No. 07/109,678
Title or Type of Document: <u>Re: US</u> Document Date: <u>October 23</u> ,	nment Document 3 Patent Appl. No. 07/109,678 2002 Number of Pages: -1-
Assign Title or Type of Document: <u>Re: US</u> Document Date: <u>October 23</u> ,	nment Document S Patent Appl. No. 07/109,678
Assign Title or Type of Document: <u>Re: US</u> Document Date: <u>October 23</u> , Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	nment Document 3 Patent Appl. No. 07/109,678 2002 Number of Pages: -1-
Assign Title or Type of Document: Re: US Document Date: October 23, Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	nment Document S Patent Appl. No. 07/109,678 2002 Number of Pages: -1-
Assign Title or Type of Document: Re: US Document Date: October 23, Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Nancy M.	nment Document Patent Appl. No. 07/109,678 2002 Number of Pages: -1- Cohen Right HUMBERINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Assign Title or Type of Document: Re: US Document Date: October 23, Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Nancy M. Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Sr. Partner — Limited — General	nment Document Patent Appl. No. 07/109,678 2002 Number of Pages: -1- Cohen Right HUMBERINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Assign Title or Type of Document: Re: US Document Date: October 23, Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Nancy M. Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Sr.	nment Document Patent Appl. No. 07/109,678 2002 Number of Pages: -1- Cohen Right HUMBERINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

7 1999 National Notary Association • 9950 De Goto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Cit Insworth, CA 91819-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 590

Beorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-676-6627

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/11/2002 REEL: 013238 FRAME: 0197